

TERMS & CONDITIONS

These terms and conditions apply to makeup services provided by Kerryn Lee and employees. Upon booking a makeup application with Kerryn lee and its subcontractors or affiliates, you agree to the following Terms & Conditions.

MAKING A BOOKING

Booking a makeup application can be made up to 1 day before if places are still available. Booking is fully secure upon email confirmation of payment of a deposit (if required).

WEDDING MAKEUP BOOKINGS

All Wedding makeup Bookings Require a 30% deposit to secure your reservation, and require a *minimum of 8 weeks' notice to cancel* your booking. Deposits are non-refundable or transferrable.

MAKEUP APPOINTMENTS

All makeup appointments and bridal trials require a \$50 deposit, and a minimum of 48 hours to cancel or reschedule your booking, otherwise your deposit will be charged as a cancellation fee. If no deposit is taken at the time of booking your makeup appointment, then a cancellation fee still applies if less than 24 hours notice is given.

PAYMENT

Once a deposit has been received to the nominated account, you will be required to send a screenshot of the receipt, which confirms your booking. Kerryn will be in contact with you regarding future payments.

CANCELLED BOOKINGS

To secure your booking, payment is required in full at the time of booking. If for any reason you need to cancel your makeup application, please notify Kerryn in accordance with the details listed in the Services above. At that time, she will reschedule your booking. No refunds will be given to bridal trials or wedding bookings.

TRAVEL

Travel Fee is applicable when traveling to locations; a quote can be provided upon your request.



PARKING

In circumstances when parking fees apply, the client will be required to cover the charges when makeup services are being conducted, for example, hotel parking and meter parking.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Kerryn Lee requires information on whether the client has allergies. In no event shall Kerryn Lee have any liability for incidental, or consequential damages however characterised, for example eczema, sensitive skin and eyes.

PHOTOGRAPHS/VIDEOS

Kerryn Lee reserves the right to take photographic or film records of any of her make-up applications, and may use any such photographs for promotional and/or commercial purposes - only with your consent, of course!

CONTRACT:

I, the undersigned, do hereby consent and agree that Makeup By Kerryn Lee have the right to take photographs, videotape, or digital recordings of me during Makeup application, and or during my photo-shoot. And to use these in any and all media, now or hereafter known, and exclusively for the purpose of Promoting Makeup by Kerryn Lee and its employees. I further consent that my name and identity may be revealed therein or by descriptive text or commentary.

1- I do hereby release to Kerryn Lee, its agents, and employees all rights to exhibit this work in print and electronic form publicly or privately. I waive any rights, claims, or interest I may have to control the use of my identity or likeness in whatever media used.

I understand that there will be no financial or other remuneration for recording me, either for initial or subsequent transmission or playback. Permission is granted to take before and after photos of my eyes / face which may be used for marketing purposes on a website, salon and media.

2- I also understand that Makeup by Kerryn Lee is not responsible for any expense or liability incurred as a result of my participation in this recording, including medical expenses due to any sickness or injury incurred as a result.



3. Model compensation for TFP shoots (if applicable) is a free hair or makeup service.

I represent that I am at least 18 years of age, have read and understand the foregoing statement, and am competent to execute this agreement and Makeup By Kerryn Lee's Terms and Conditions.

Your Name (required)
Email Address (required)
Phone (required)
Date (required)
Electronic Signature:
*****BY checking box below, you are agreeing to terms and condition. Yes
I understand that an electronic signature has the same legal effect and can be enforced in the same way as a written signature.
ALLERGY AWARENESS FORM
All brushes and makeup products are kept sanitary and are sanitized between every makeup application. Makeup products used are hypoallergenic. Any skin condition should be reported by the client to the makeup artist prior to application and, if need be, a sample test of makeup may be performed on the skin to test reaction. Client(s) agree to release the makeup artist from liability for any skin complications due to allergic reactions I understand that I will be in direct contact with various cosmetics and products topically applied. I am aware of the following specific chemicals and / or cosmetics of which I am allergic or have a sensitivity to.
Your Name:
Date:



BY checking box below, you are agreeing to terms and I understand that an electronic signature has the same legal effect and can be enforced in the same way as a written signature.

Step 1. Check the box below
Agreed
By checking this box and typing my name below, I am electronically signing this
form
Your Name (required)
Parent/Guardian Name, If under 18

Date

I agree to have artificial eyelashes applied to my natural eyelashes. By signing this agreement, I consent to the placement of eyelashes by the makeup artists at Makeup By Kerryn Lee.

I understand there are risks associated with having artificial eyelashes and applied to, or removed from my natural eyelashes. I further understand that as part of the procedure, eye irritation, eye pain, eye itching, discomfort, and in rare cases, eye infection or blindness can occur. I agree that if I experience any of these medical conditions with my lashes I will have the eyelashes removed immediately and consult a physician at my own expense.

This agreement will remain in effect for this procedure and all future procedures conducted by the Artist. I read English and understand that this consent agreement is legal and binding. I have read and fully understand all information in this agreement. I am over 18 years of age and consent to the agreement and to treatment. I release Makeup by Kerryn Lee from all liability associated with this procedure, which is performed with the utmost attention to safety and proper application using tools and products.

By signing below, I verify that I have read and understand the above statements and agree to them. Permission is granted to take before and after photos of my eyes / face which may be used for marketing purposes on a website, salon or class.

BY checking box below, you are agreeing to terms and condition.



I understand that an electronic signature has the same legal effect and can be enforced in the same way as a written signature.

Step 1. Check the box below
Agreed
* By checking this box and typing my name below, I am electronically signing this
form